Company Name: Hitachi Cable, Ltd.

President: Norio Sato

Listings: First Section, Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc.

First Section, Osaka Securities Exchange Co., Ltd.

Code Number: 5812

Contact: Shinichiro Suzumura,

General Manager, Administration Dept., Human Resources & Administration Group

TEL: +81-3-5252-3261

## Notification Concerning Purchase of the Company's Own Shares in the Market

Hitachi Cable, Ltd. has purchased own shares in the market, in accordance with the provisions of Article 210 of the Commercial Code. Details are provided below.

- 1. Period of purchase: From August 22, 2003, to September 19, 2003
- 2. Number of shares purchased: 3,958,000
- 3. Total value of shares purchased: 1,696,588,000 yen
- 4. Method of purchase: Buying at the Tokyo Stock Exchange

## Notes:

- 1. Decisions made at the 66th Regular Shareholders Meeting held June 27, 2003
- Type of shares to be purchased: Common stock of Hitachi Cable, Ltd.
- Number of shares to be purchased: 5 million shares (maximum)

(1.34% of 374 million shares outstanding)

- Total value of shares to be purchased: 2 billion yen (maximum)
- 2. Total number and value of own shares purchased after approval at the Regular Shareholders Meeting held June 27, 2003
- Number of shares purchased: 3,958,000
- Total value of shares purchased: 1,696,588,000 yen